

and Trademarks:

	To the ase no		1 1 1
101339085	CPAéase na	4.10.	MIN
2	1 7 1 - 3		

	(2) 01	СОРУ	thereor.		 	

1	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Emrokazu Yashi o
	∙оцісні Kuway∋ma

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Ibiden Co., Ltd. Internal Address:

Additional	name(s)	cf	conveying	<pre>party(ies)</pre>
attached?	_ Yes	<	No	

Street Address:

Nature of conveyance: X Assignment

_ Merger Change of Name

_ 'ecurity Agreement inther_____

1. Kanda-cho, 2-chome, Ogaki-shi

City: Gifu-ken 503-8604 Country: Japan

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? __ Yes <u>X</u> No

Execution Date: March 8, 2000

Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being tiled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s) 097490,983

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? Ves \underline{X} No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patent. involved: 1_

Name: CROMPTON, SEAGER & TUFTE, LLC

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). . \$40.00

X Enclosed

Address: 331 Second Avenue South, Suite 895

o Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Minrespolis, MN 55401

8. Deposit Account Number: 50 0413 (Attach duplicate copy of this page of paying by deposit account)

04/28/2000	JJALLAH2	00000050	09493983

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief. The foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, /
David M. Crompton

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 ($\epsilon \times \rho$. 4/94)

1

Docket No.: 1018.1117101

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to IBIDEN CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Kanda-cho 2-chome, Ogaki-shi, Gifu-ken 503-8604 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

MOTOR AND TURBO-MOLECULAR PUMP

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on . (Application Serial No. 09/493,983 filed on January 28, 2000 ·)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)Name:	Hirokaza YASHIRO	Date: March 8, 2000
2)Name:	Youichi KUWAYAMA	Date: March 8, 2000
Witness: Name:	Kazulusa Mara	Date: March 8, 2000
Witness: Name:	Tasahire Tsuja	Date: March 8, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010755 FRAME: 0685